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Activities at Hope that You Should be a Part of! 
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Kate’s Children’s Ministry Corner 

Trunk or Treat! 

Hope PDO & Preschool Scoop 



United Methodist Women 
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Welcoming Rev. Dr. Tezenlo Thong 

& 

The Youth Mission Appreciation Brunch 

From Potluck Preachers... 



Rev. Jasper Peters 

& 

The Blessing of the Backpacks 

and Back to School Bash 



Rev. Dr. Vern Rempel 

& 

The Baseball Bonanza 

From Potluck Preachers... 



Rev. Margaret Gillikin 

On Communion Sunday  

& 

Kimmy Laumann’s Presentation on 

the World Race 





otes From Larry, 

Hope’s Director of Music Ministries 

 



Connect with Our Staff 

Hope United Methodist Church 

5101 S Dayton St 

Greenwood Village, CO 80111 

www.hopechangeslives.org 

Pastor Don Bird Lead Pastor Don.Bird@hope-umc.org 

Pastor Stephanie Price Pastor of Discipleship Stephanie.Price@hope-umc.org 

Donna Brady Office Manager Donna.Brady@hope-umc.org 

Stefanie Limas Director of Hospitality Stefanie.Limas@hope-umc.org 

Leabeth Pohl Director of Communications Leabeth.Pohl@hope-umc.org 

Matthew McGarrity Treasurer Matthew.McGarrity@hope-umc.org 

Nancy Duncan Membership Secretary Duncans8880@gmail.com 

Larry Meerdink Music Director Larry.Meerdink@hope-umc.org 

Cheryl Saborsky Organist and Pianist Saborsky4pianos@msn.com 

Kate Stapleton Director of Children’s Ministries Kate.Stapleton@hope-umc.org 

Tiffany Malone Director of Youth Ministries Tiffany.Malone@hope-umc.org 

Craig Laumann Bell Choir Director Lau4@comcast.net 

Ashley Hastedt Childcare Coordinator Ashley.Hastedt@hope-umc.org 

Robyn Maxum Director of PDO and Preschool Robyn.Maxum@hope-umc.org 

Courtney Taylor Director of PDO and Preschool Courtney.Taylor@hope-umc.org 


